MRD	Express kind out displayed the	EL096070235US February 9, 1999	
2.9.99	ephanie A. Horpristed name of person melling paper of DRDATION FO	(soo) margy	U.S. Department of Commerce 02-23-1999
TO: The Cos	ioner or ratents and Trademarks: Please		100969699 cument(s) or copy(1es).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID #		Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Effective Date
Correction of P Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	Frame #	☐ Other	Month Day Year 11/10/98
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name JD Technology, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of i	receiving parties attached
Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City	California State/Country	794306 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		llifornia E USE ONLY	
FC:481	40.00 00		
the data needed to complete the C Office of Information and Regular Package 0651-0027. Patent and T	ollection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 over Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the tory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reductory Affairs, Office of Management and Trademarks, and Trademarks.	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inform action Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205 O RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO required cover sheet(s) informa	ation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the 03. See OMB Information Collection Budget THIS ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0456 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

- ,	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nam	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 494-0600		
Name	Tanda L. Neundorf, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Fenwick & West LLP		
Address (line 2)	Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 800		
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4			
	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		
Trade Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75/583,104			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed $oximes$ Deposit Account $oximes$			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signa			
To the best of my copy of the origin	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true all document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Tanda L. Neundorf, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			







I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

NOV 1 0 1998



Billyones

Secretary of State

EC/STATE FORM CE-107 (REV. 4/97)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0458

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION JD TECHNOLOGY, INC.

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

NOV -9 1998

BILL JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Donna Dubinsky and Jeffrey C. Hawkins certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of JD Technology, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended in full to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Handspring, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The corporation has two classes of shares outstanding, each of which is entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote with respect to the amendment is 14,000,000 shares of Common Stock and 8,076,924 shares of Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of all outstanding shares.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of our knowledge.

Executed at Palo Alto, California on this 5th day of November, 1998.

RECORDED: 02/09/1999

C. Hawkins, Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1858 FRAME: 0459